TREASURER’S CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that the foregoing constitutes the Sabine County Treasurer’s Report for the period of
March 31, 2016.

This report was prepared for the purpose of comparing and reconciling the actual balance for the
county’s cash accounts and investments to its general ledger for the period stated.

Respectfully submitted,

Uinea dader

TRICIA JACKS, COUNT t ‘IREASURER

ORDER APPROVING TREASURER’S REPORT

After comparing and examining the Treasurer’s Report for the period of March 2016, and determining
that the report is correct, the court finds that the report should be approved. It is therefore ORDERED
that the report is approved.

it is FURTHER ORDERED that the amounts received and paid from each fund, and the cash balance
rematning in the treasurer’s custody, are as indicated in the report itseif.

APPROVED and EXECUTED THIS 25" day of April, 2016.
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FEES COLLECTED IN FEBRUARY, 2016

ROGER GAY, JUSTICE OF THE PEACE,
PRECINCT #1, PLACE #1

JAMES BRASHER, JUSTICE OF THE PEACE,
PRECINCT #2, PLACE #2

LISA PITRE, DISTRICT CLERK

JANICE MCDANIEL, COUNTY CLERK

2,270.10

3,872.54

3,152.49

14,078.48




FUND

GENERAL
COMPENSATION TO VICTIMS OF CRIME
ARREST FEES

CIVIL LEGAL SERVICES INDIGENT

TIME PAYMENT

CHILD SAFETY SFAT & SEAT BELT VIOLATIONS

BAILBOND FEE

STATE TRAFFIC FEE

MOTOR CARRIER WEIGHT VIOLATIONS

DISTRICT CLERK STATE FEES
CCCO1/01/04 FORWARD
CCC 09/01/01 THRU 12/31/03
CCC08/31/99 THRU 08/31/01
CCC09/01/97 THRU 08/30/99

CCC09/01/91 THRU 08/31/97

FINANCIAL REPORT

- BALANCE

03/31/15 |
S eunsass
0.00
2,30734
19095
k0
17150
st

174816

88163

S 000
s

000

2850

| 6,085.45

1595

March 31,2016

BALANCE
02/29/16

~2,798,320.59
0.00

459.80

70.00
74250

571..'34.‘. e

278586

000

000

57.95

30850

000

64152

000

000

RECEIPTS

306,604.87
000
639.36
14300
1204.00
o

270.00

26874

304455

o000

890.82

673.00

000

~ DISBURSEMENTS

©335,481.39

0.00

0.00

000
0.00
27.00

44.54

0.00

000

0.00

7.15

30445

- 0.00

000

BALANCE
03/31/16

©2,769,444.07

0.00
1,099.16
193.80
512.50

- 7050
985.50
1,417.62
673.00
910.26
552596
0.00
0.00
10.00

0.00




FUND

EMS TRAUMA FUND
DNA TESTING
FAILURE TO APPEAR

JURY REIMBURSEMENT FEE

JUDICIAL SUPPORT - CRIMINALSTATE

JUDICIALSUPPORT-CIVIL
FAMILY PROTECTION FEE
NONDISCLOSURE FEE

DRUG COURT PROGRAM
INDIGENT DEFENSE FUND
MOVING VIOLATION FINES

JUDICIALFUND

MARRIAGE LICENSE STATEFEES

BIRTH CERTIFICATE STATE FEES

ELECTRONIC FILING FEE-CIVIL

ELECTRONIC FILING FEE-CRIMINAL

TRUANCY PREVENTION & DIVERSION FUND

BALANCE AS OF 03/31/16

BALANCE
03/31/15

32490

91.80
612.23
518.75
75091
974.39
soosoo
0.00
225.00
244.50
480

~ 555.00

66000

o116

36000

_1s00

BALANCE
02/29/16

27000
0.0
12269
230.60
36095
59135
| 5,655.00
000

5850

11963

148
i

© 120.00

s
5000

g0

RECEIPTS

100.00

123.00

249.10

468.03
4500
0.00
150.00
12090

2.26

. 55393
4000

8661

18538

332.68

s T
27000

1440

DISBURSEMENTS

10.00

12.30

0.00
24.91
0.00
000
000
0.00
~ 15.00

12.09

0.23

0.00
- 000
0.00

000

000

BALANCE
03/31/16

360.00
110.70
308.07

' 454.79
693.63
1,059.38
5,700.00
0.00
193.50
228.44
351

' 505.00
390.00
2880
943.67
190.00

191.39

| 2,792,093.25




FUND
ROAD & BRIDGE #1
ROAD & BRIDGE #2
ROAD & BRIDGE #3
ROAD & BRIDGE #4
ROAD & BRIDGE SPECIAL #1

BALANCE AS OF 03/31/16

_ BALANCE
03/31/15
411,843.07
44925138
 347,585.05
77540149

318

FINANCIAL REPORT_
Marcch 31, 2016

BALANCE
02/29/16

455119.59

479,028.96
34415030
442,032.44-

3,146.67

. RECEIPTS _

19,086.83

~20,524.81
..-77--7-19’6'71.21. -
. 20,553.67

 0.00

~ DISBURSEMENTS
119,699.96
27,9407
| 25,045.34
4575048

. 12850

BALANCE
03/31/16
454 506.46
471,613.00
338,776.17

416,835.63

3,018.17

' 1,684,749.43




FUND
RECORD RETENTION
HOTEL/MQOTEL TAX

SABINE COUNTY FSM SPECIAL PROJECTS

SABINE COUNTY DISTRICT CLERK SPECIAL REVENUE

SABINE COUNTY CONVENTION CENTER BUILDING FUND

SABINE COUNTY CLERK RECORD ARCHIVE FEE

SABINE COUNTY DISTRICT CLERK RECORD ARCHIVE FEE

SABINE COUNTY APPELLATE JUDICIALSYSTEM

SABINE COUNTY TxCDBG #7214390

FINANCIAL REPORT
) February_ 29, 2_016

 BALANCE
03/31/15

. 88,380.05

| 55,445.16
120,985.97
1,142.84
| 51,482.74
| 4330805
1,18119
7925

000

BALANCE

- 02/29/16

© 107,789.03

57,683.90

| 10634597
2,860.25:
52,080.96

35,742.59

239698

15054

0.00

~ RECEIPTS

|

i
2,299.11

|

1,724.47

21,977.75

0.00
12881
55.58
2,188.22
58.60

| 4018

" DISBURSEMENTS

0.00
10,484.05
2219.00
0.00
0.00
0.00:
000
000

21,977.75

BALANCE
03/31/16

110,088.14

$48,924.32

104,126.97
2,989.06
52,136.54
37,930.81
2,455.58
1190.72

0.00




FINANCIAL REPORY

|

- FUND ] BALANCE “BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS BALANCE

03/31/15 02/29/16 03/31/16
RECORD MANAGEMENT FEE 21,525.23 25,384.69 347.50 0.00 25,732.19
COURTHOUSE SECURITY 81,118.37 85,054.12 505.12 0.00 85,559.24
COURTHOUSE SECURITY - JP - 6,270.06 6,.910.67 53.01 0.00 6,963.68
LIBRARY ) 22,223.01 18,039.51 240.00 108.00 18,171.51
COURT RECORDS PRESERVATION 11,133.00 12,893.00 110.00 0.00 13,003.00
JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND Al 18,937.91 | 20,035.60 220.02 2,593.58 17,662.04
COUNTY & DISTRICT CLERK TECHNOLOGY FUND ~2,012.00 2,400.50 35.50 0.00 2,436.00
STATE SCHOOL MONEY - SHERIFF 7,917.02 2,547.24 139750 | 0.00 3,944.74
STATE SCHOOL MONEY - CONSTABLE, PCT. #1 2,089.63 2,748.78 664.68 0.00 3,413.46
STATE SCHOOL MONEY - CONSTABLE, PCT. #2 1,972.09 1,972.09 664.68 0.00 2,636.77
JUDICIAL SUPPORT - CRIMINAL COUNTY 5,450.33 4,838.77 38.45 0.00 4,877.22
OMNI FEE 373.44 187.82 61.62 0.00 249.44
ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION 495.00 150.00 120.00 0.00 270.00
GUARDIANSHIP FEE | 8,260.00 9,180.00 80.00 0.00 9,260.00







BALANCE BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS BALANCE
FUND 03/31/15 02/29/16 | 03/31/16
D.ARE. 2,844.14 1,920.21 180.00 455.07 1,645.14
CHILD SAFETY FEE 11,658.81 14,149.00 1,074.00 0.00 15,223.00
E-FILING FEES 0.00! 380.00 120.00| 0.00 500.00
BALANCE AS OF 03/31/16 211,547.43




