## TREASURER'S CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that the foregoing constitutes the Sabine County Treasurer's Report for the period of <u>March 31, 2016.</u>

This report was prepared for the purpose of comparing and reconciling the actual balance for the county's cash accounts and investments to its general ledger for the period stated.

Respectfully submitted,

TRICIA JACKS, COUNTY TREASURER

## ORDER APPROVING TREASURER'S REPORT

After comparing and examining the Treasurer's Report for the period of <u>March 2016</u>, and determining that the report is correct, the court finds that the report should be approved. It is therefore ORDERED that the report is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the amounts received and paid from each fund, and the cash balance remaining in the treasurer's custody, are as indicated in the report itself.

APPROVED and EXECUTED THIS 25th day of April, 2016.

DARYL MELTON, COUNTY JUDGE

THOMAS CLARK, COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT 1

and the second s

DOYLE DICKERSON, COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT 3

JIMMY MCDANIER, COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT 2

FAYNE WARNER, COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT 4

ATTEST:

JANICE MCDANIEL, COUNTY CLERK

## FEES COLLECTED IN FEBRUARY, 2016

ROGER GAY, JUSTICE OF THE PEACE, PRECINCT #1, PLACE #1	2,270.10
JAMES BRASHER, JUSTICE OF THE PEACE, PRECINCT #2, PLACE #2	3,872.54
LISA PITRE, DISTRICT CLERK	3,192.49
JANICE MCDANIEL, COUNTY CLERK	14,078.48

## FINANCIAL REPORT March 31, 2016

FUND	BALANCE 03/31/15	BALANCE 02/29/16	RECEIPTS	DISBURSEMENTS	BALANCE 03/31/16
GENERAL	2,641,878.88	2,798,320.59	306,604.87	335,481.39	2,769,444.07
COMPENSATION TO VICTIMS OF CRIME	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
ARREST FEES	2,307.34	459.80	639.36	0.00	1,099.16
CIVIL LEGAL SERVICES INDIGENT	190.95	57.95	143.00	7.15	193.80
TIME PAYMENT	303.50	308.50	204.00	0.00	512.50
CHILD SAFETY SEAT & SEAT BELT VIOLATIONS	171.50	70.00	0.50	0.00	70.50
BAIL BOND FEE	661.50	742.50	270.00	27.00	985.50
STATE TRAFFIC FEE	1,748.16	571.34	890.82	44.54	1,417.62
MOTOR CARRIER WEIGHT VIOLATIONS	28.50	0.00	673.00	0.00	673.00
DISTRICT CLERK STATE FEES	881.63	641.52	268.74	0.00	910.26
CCC 01/01/04 FORWARD	6,085.45	2,785.86	3,044.55	304.45	5,525.96
CCC 09/01/01 THRU 12/31/03	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
CCC 08/31/99 THRU 08/31/01	35.32	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
CCC 09/01/97 THRU 08/30/99	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
CCC 09/01/91 THRU 08/31/97	15.95	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

FUND	BALANCE 03/31/15	BALANCE 02/29/16	RECEIPTS	DISBURSEMENTS	BALANCE 03/31/16
EMS TRAUMA FUND	324.90	270.00	100.00	10.00	360.00
DNA TESTING	91.80	0.00	123.00	12.30	110.70
FAILURE TO APPEAR	612.23	122.69	185.38	0.00	308.07
JURY REIMBURSEMENT FEE	518.75	230.60	249.10	24.91	454. <b>7</b> 9
JUDICIAL SUPPORT - CRIMINAL STATE	750.91	360.95	332.68	0.00	693.63
JUDICIAL SUPPORT - CIVIL	974.39	591.35	468.03	0.00	1,059.38
FAMILY PROTECTION FEE	4,995.00	5,655.00	45.00	0.00	5,700.00
NONDISCLOSURE FEE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
DRUG COURT PROGRAM	225.00	58.50	150.00	15.00	193.50
INDIGENT DEFENSE FUND	244.50	119.63	120.90	12.09	228.44
MOVING VIOLATION FINES	4.80	1.48	2.26	0.23	3.51
JUDICIAL FUND	555.00	210.00	295.00	0.00	505.00
MARRIAGE LICENSE STATE FEES	360.00	120.00	270.00	0.00	390.00
BIRTH CERTIFICATE STATE FEES	25.20	14.40	14.40	0.00	28.80
ELECTRONIC FILING FEE - CIVIL	660.00	389.74	553.93	0.00	943.67
ELECTRONIC FILING FEE - CRIMINAL	115.00	50.00	40.00	0.00	90.00
TRUANCY PREVENTION & DIVERSION FUND	191.16	104.78	86.61	0.00	191.39
BALANCE AS OF 03/31/16			. <u></u>		2,792,093.25

		FINANCIAL REPC Marcch 31, 201	A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH		
FUND	BALANCE	BALANCE	RECEIPTS	DISBURSEMENTS	BALANCE
	03/31/15	02/29/16			03/31/16
ROAD & BRIDGE #1	411,843.07	455,119.59	19,086.83	19,699.96	45 <b>4,</b> 506.46
ROAD & BRIDGE #2	449,251.38	479,028.96	20,524.81	27,940.77	471,613.00
ROAD & BRIDGE #3	347,585.05	344,150.30	19,671.21	25,045.34	338,776.17
ROAD & BRIDGE #4	775,401.49	442,032.44	20,553.67	45,750.48	416,835.63
ROAD & BRIDGE SPECIAL #1	-23.18	3,146.67	0.00	128.50	3,018.17
BALANCE AS OF 03/31/16					1,684,749.43

	FINANCIAL	REPORT	:		
	February 2	9, 2016			
			<u> </u>		
FUND	BALANCE	BALANCE	RECEIPTS	DISBURSEMENTS	BALANCE
	03/31/15	02/29/16			03/31/16
		107,789.03	2,299.11	0.00	110,088.14
RECORD RETENTION	88,380.05	107,769.05	2,299.11	0.00	110,088.14
HOTEL/MOTEL TAX	55,445.16	57,683.90	1,724.47	10,484.05	48,924.32
Section of the control of the contro	120.095.07	106 245 07	0.00	2219.00	104,126.97
SABINE COUNTY FSM SPECIAL PROJECTS	120,985.97	106,345.97		2213.00	104,120.37
SABINE COUNTY DISTRICT CLERK SPECIAL REVENUE	1,142.84	2,860.25	128.81	0.00	2,989.06
SABINE COUNTY CONVENTION CENTER BUILDING FUND	51,482.74	52,080.96	55.58	0.00	52,136.54
SABINE COOKET CONVENTION CERTER BOLLDING 1 0112	, <sub>.</sub> <del></del>	. <u></u>			
SABINE COUNTY CLERK RECORD ARCHIVE FEE	43,308.05	35,742.59	2,188.22	0.00	37,930.81
SABINE COUNTY DISTRICT CLERK RECORD ARCHIVE FEE	1,181.19	2,396.98	58.60	0.00	2,455.58
SABINE COUNTY APPELLATE JUDICIAL SYSTEM	79.25	150.54	40.18	0.00	190.72
SABINE COUNTY TxCDBG #7214390	0.00	0.00	21,977.75	21,977.75	0.00

	FINAN	CIAL REPORT			
	Febru	ary 29, 2016			
FUND	BALANCE 03/31/15	BALANCE 02/29/16	RECEIPTS	DISBURSEMENTS	BALANCE 03/31/16
RECORD MANAGEMENT FEE	21,525.23	25,384.69	347.50	0.00	25,732.19
COURTHOUSE SECURITY	81,118.37	85,054.12	505.12	0.00	85,559.24
COURTHOUSE SECURITY - JP	6,270.06	6,910.67	53.01	0.00	6,963.68
LIBRARY	22,223.01	18,039.51	240.00	108.00	18,171.51
COURT RECORDS PRESERVATION	11,133.00	12,893.00	110.00	0.00	13,003.00
JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND	18,937.91	20,035.60	220.02	2,593.58	17,662.04
COUNTY & DISTRICT CLERK TECHNOLOGY FUND	2,012.00	2,400.50	35.50	0.00	2,436.00
STATE SCHOOL MONEY - SHERIFF	7,917.02	2,547.24	1,397.50	0.00	3,944.74
STATE SCHOOL MONEY - CONSTABLE, PCT. #1	2,089.63	2,748.78	664.68	0.00	3,413.46
STATE SCHOOL MONEY - CONSTABLE, PCT. #2	1,972.09	1,972.09	664.68	0.00	2,636.77
JUDICIAL SUPPORT - CRIMINAL COUNTY	5,450.33	4,838.77	38.45	0.00	4,877.22
OMNI FEE	373.44	187.82	61.62	0.00	249.44
ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION	495.00	150.00	120.00	0.00	270.00
GUARDIANSHIP FEE	8,260.00	9,180.00	80.00	0.00	9,260.00

·			

	BALANCE	BALANCE	RECEIPTS	DISBURSEMENTS	BALANCE
FUND	03/31/15	02/29/16	112027.70		03/31/16
D.A.R.E.	2,844.14	1,920.21	180.00	455.07	1,645.14
CHILD SAFETY FEE	11,658.81	14,149.00	1,074.00	0.00	15,223.00
E-FILING FEES	0.00	380.00	120.00	0.00	500.00
BALANCE AS OF 03/31/16					211,547.43